UK Declaration of Conformity

BT PLC, One Braham, Braham Street, London, E1 8EE, UK

No. BTDoCUK116

Product identification (Model No.) GRV9517UAC34-A-SA

Description: BT Smart Hub 2 / Business Smart Hub 2

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:



Legislation	Title	
Directive 2014/53/EU	Radio Equipment Regulations 2017	
Directive 2011/65/EU	765/EU The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012	
Directive 2009/125/EC (as amended)	The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019	
	The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.	

For the evaluation of compliance, the following specifications were applied:

Radio	EN 300 175-2 V2.6.1	Product & RF	EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017+AC:2017
Spectrum:	EN 300 328 V2.2.2	Safety:	EN 62311:2008
	EN 301 893 V2.1.1		EN 50385:2017
	EN 301 406 V2.2.2		EN 303 645 provision 5.1-1, provision 5.1-2, provision 5.2-1
			provision 5.3-13
EMC:	EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3	RoHS:	EN 63000:2018
	EN 55032:2015+A11:2020		
	EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4		
	EN 301 489-6 V2.2.1		
	EN 50665:2017		
	EN 55024:2010+ EN 55024A1:2015		
	EN 55032:2015/AC:2016		

Additional Information:

Conformity of this product with the requirements of the directive 2014/53/EU has been reviewed according to procedure Module B as described in Annex III of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

The Notified Body involved in the conformity assessment process is the NoBo oo63 Kiwa Nederland BVs Wilmersdorf 50 postbus 137 7300 Ac Apeldoom the Netherlands Type Examination Certificate No.: 192140574/AA/08

I hereby declare that the equipment named above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all relevant essential requirements of the Community harmonisation legislation:

Signed for and on behalf of BT:

Place & Date of Issue: London 04/04/2024

Name: Colin Squire Position: Head of Device Quality and compliance

Signature

CJ Squine.